MRD 6/9/07

Expires 06/30/99
OMB 0651-0027

07-11-2000



101399728

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

79 JUI -9 M II: 46

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

OPRIFINANCE PATENTS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	ks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
New	Assignment Security Agreement			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other			
Corrective Document	U.S. Government  (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)			
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File			
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date  Month Day Year			
Name (line 1) Addison Technologies dba				
Name (line 2) A Limited Partnership of				
Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name (line 1) RF Code, Inc.	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the			
Name (line 2) A Nevada Corporation	A Nevada Corporation receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment			
Address (line 1) 3715 Durazno	of a domestic representative is attached.  (Designation must be a			
Address (line 2)	separate document from Assignment.)			
Address (line 3) El Paso	Texas 79905			
City State/Country Zip Code  Domestic Representative Name and Address				
Name	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
10/2000 BHGUYEN 00000203 193878 09233755 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
FC:581 40.00 CH				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, PATENT

REEL: 010896 FRAME: 0847

PTO-1619B
30/99
0027

## Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

OMB 0651-0027		. 490 2	PATENT	
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(602) 528-4100	
Name	William R. Bachand			
Address (line 1)	Squire, Sanders & Dempse	ey L.L.P.		
Address (line 2)	Two Renaissance Square,	40 North Central Avenue		
Address (line 3)	Suite 2700			
Address (line 4)	Phoenix, Arizona 85004			
Pages	Enter the total number of pag including any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance docur	ment # 1	
Application	Number(s) or Patent Num	ber(s) Mark if	additional numbers attached	
Enter either th	ne Patent Application Number or the Pa	ntent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers	for the same property).	
Pat	ent Application Number(s)	Paten	it Number(s)	
09233755				
If this document is signed by the firs	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Paten <sup>.</sup> It named executing inventor.	t Application, enter the date the patent applicati	on was <u>Month Day Year</u>	
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)	DOT DOT		
Ente	r PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT	
_	<u>if</u> a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT	
Number of P	roperties	ıl number of properties involved. #	1	
Fee Amount	ree Amount to	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	40.00	
Deposit	of Payment: Enclos Account			
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)				
	De	posit Account Number:	19-3878	
,	Αι	uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes 🗸 No	
Statement a	nd Signature			
attache	best of my knowledge and beli ed copy is a true copy of the or ed herein.	ef, the foregoing information is true a iginal document. Charges to deposit	and correct and any account are authorized, as	
	- R. BACHAND /	Seen RRal	1 June 6, 2000	
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date	

PATENT

REEL: 010896 FRAME: 0848

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Addison Technologies dba E-Code (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), [ ] a corporation [ x ] a partnership [ ] a sole proprietor/individual having a principal place of business at 113 West Hoover Avenue, Suite 101, Mesa, Arizona 85210, and a mailing address of 113 West Hoover Avenue, Suite 101, Mesa, Arizona 85210, has an interest in the invention entitled MONITORING ANTENNA SYSTEM for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States [ ] has been executed herewith [ x ] was filed on January 20, 1999, Application No. 09/233,755; and

WHEREAS, RF Code, Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), [x] a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Nevada [] a partnership [] a sole proprietor/individual having its principal place of business at 3715 Durazno, El Paso, Texas 79905, and a mailing address of 3715 Durazno, El Paso, Texas 79905, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the invention(s) as described in the aforesaid application, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States adheres, and hereby authorizes and requests the Assistant Commissioner for Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives;

AND HEREBY AGREES, to upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to provide promptly to ASSIGNEE, all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention(s) and said applications and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and to testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto, to provide all reasonable assistance and promptly execute and deliver any papers deemed desirable by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, for ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention(s) hereby transferred;

AGREEING, FURTHERMORE, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

**EXECUTED** as of the date(s) written below by ASSIGNOR:

Signed by

Moshe Azoulay

Date May 19, 2000

as President on behalf of

Addison Technologes dba E-Code (Assignor)

RECORDED: 06/09/2000

97001v1

PATENT REEL: 010896 FRAME: 0849